Division	of Health Service Re	egulation					,
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:				SURVEY
		MILII 007 050	B. WING		DHSIN - WOUND	i ka aF	
		MHL007-056	B. WING		ADD a A se		4/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE	APR 3 0 20	13	
WOODE	D ACRES #4		RRY ROAD		lic & Cort o	- 1)	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		7	Lic. & Cert. Se		(VE)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG	(EACH COR	RECTIVE ACTION SHOULI RENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		V 000	VIIa an	G .0005 (C	-D)	
	A complaint and follow-up survey was completed on April 4, 2019. The complaint was substantiated (intake #NC00150120). Deficiencies were cited.			Assessn	nent Tua	tment	/
					ion Plan	,	
	This facility is licens	and for the fallowing consider					
	This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600C Supervised Living for Adults with Developmental Disabilities.			10A NCA	c a76 10a0	5	
				Omolom	ented april	15.2	019.
V 112	27G .0205 (C-D)	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	V 112	On park	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,	
	Assessment/Treatm	nent/Habilitation Plan		all resid	units planoi	eill 1	nave
	10A NCAC 27G .0205 ASSESSMENT AND			documion	ted diagnosi	is one	X
	TREATMENT/HABI		Micomme	ndatiomo z	rom		
	(c) The plan shall be developed based on the assessment, and in partnership with the client or legally responsible person or both, within 30 days			a cloctor in	reluded in	'thei	Л
				treatmen			
	of admission for clie	ents who are expected to		3 000	dera Jecuns	In day	tra
	receive services beyond 30 days. (d) The plan shall include:			new or	apist wie	e be	,
	(1) client outcome(s	s) that are anticipated to be		On crite	dio a les	inio	$\circ$
	projected date of ac	on of the service and a chievement;				, 02-0-	
	<ul><li>(2) strategies;</li><li>(3) staff responsible</li></ul>	a.		to the	plan.	1 . 0	
	(4) a schedule for r	eview of the plan at least		UP will	complete p	nono	
	annually in consultar responsible person	tion with the client or legally		within	30 days 8	achi	
	(5) basis for evalua	tion or assessment of		MXXIL	UCUCAD C	0110	raid.
	outcome achieveme	ent; and or agreement by the client or		all pla	mp will	be	
	responsible party, or	r a written statement by the		wodati	ed annua	lly	\
	obtained.	such consent could not be	į	regardle	won & cou	w	iono
					monitor.		
			-	Just perposi	Diey Charges o	ndo	14
				Innous Fo	ductor m	don	
Division of He	alth Service Regulation				o doctors on		
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	ATURE	TIT	LE	()	X6) DATE

STATE FORM

PRINTED: 04/08/2019 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING 04/04/2019 MHL007-056 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3650 CHERRY ROAD **WOODED ACRES #4** WASHINGTON, NC 27889 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) a sunular boois. V 112 V 112 Continued From page 1 This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record reviews and interviews, the facility failed to develop and implement strategies based on assessment affecting one of three audited clients (#3). The findings are: massident abus to dis Review on 04/04/19 of client #3's record revealed: Weekly - 38 year old male. - Admission date of 12/26/18. - weekly uto - Diagnoses of Mild Intellectual Developmental Disability, Pre-Diabetes and Schizoaffective Disorder. - Treatment plan dated 12/27/18. administrator co - No strategies to address client #3's

stated:

diabetic diet.

revealed:

blood sugar values).

dated 12/13/18 revealed: - Diagnosis of Pre-Diabetes.

Pre-Diabetes to include blood sugar checks and

Review on 04/04/19 of a signed FL-2 for client #3

- Medication- Metformin (treats Diabetes) XR 24 tablet 500 milligrams - take with breakfast.

Review on 04/04/19 of client #3's signed Physician Assistant orders dated 01/10/19

Interview on 04/04/19 client #3 stated:

- "ADA (American Diabetes Association) Diet" - Accu-check meter with strips (used to check

- He had recently been diagnoses with diabetes. - Staff checked his blood sugar values daily.

Interview on 04/04/19 the Qualified Professional

- He would include information regarding client

PRINTED: 04/08/2019 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: R B. WING MHL007-056 04/04/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3650 CHERRY ROAD **WOODED ACRES #4** WASHINGTON, NC 27889 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX **PREFIX** REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG **DEFICIENCY**) V 112 Continued From page 2 V 112 VII4 276 ,0207 Emicroency #3's diabetes in the treatment plan. Plono and Supplies [This deficiency constitutes a re-cited deficiency and must be corrected within 30 days.] 10 A NEAC 276 ,0207 Emergency V 114 V 114 27G .0207 Emergency Plans and Supplies Implemented april 10th, 2019 10A NCAC 27G .0207 EMERGENCY PLANS AND SUPPLIES (a) A written fire plan for each facility and ap will monitor a complete area-wide disaster plan shall be developed and shall be approved by the appropriate local nountine jue discotes duels (b) The plan shall be made available to all staff and evacuation procedures and routes shall be posted in the facility. be completed I pur shift (c) Fire and disaster drills in a 24-hour facility shall be held at least quarterly and shall be sheep and awalle drillo. repeated for each shift. Drills shall be conducted under conditions that simulate fire emergencies. all staff will be trained (d) Each facility shall have basic first aid supplies accessible for use. drills and how to Emplement the drillo. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Pwill monitor dull Based on record review and interview the facility failed to have fire and disaster drills held at least times to unever residents quarterly and repeated on each shift. The findings are: are witing the building Review on 04/04/19 of facility records from in a timely monut January 2019 thru April 4, 2019 revealed the

following:

Fire Drills

Disaster Drills

- 03/06/19 1st shift at 4:15pm.

documiented

a lead

FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: R B. WING MHL007-056 04/04/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3650 CHERRY ROAD **WOODED ACRES #4** WASHINGTON, NC 27889 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX **PREFIX** CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) the dulls in the V 114 Continued From page 3 V 114 - No documented drills. Interview on 04/04/19 the Qualified Professional and Administrator stated: - They understood the frequency fire and disaster 118 27G,0209 (c) Medication drills should be completed at the facility. - They would ensure fire and disaster drills were hegwiements completed as required. 10A NUAC 27G ,0209 This deficiency constitutes a re-cited deficiency and must be corrected within 30 days.] Medication requirements Omplemented april 10, 2019 V 118 V 118 27G .0209 (C) Medication Requirements 10A NCAC 27G .0209 MEDICATION all mudication administrations REQUIREMENTS will be given and documented (c) Medication administration: (1) Prescription or non-prescription drugs shall co ordered by a doctor at the only be administered to a client on the written order of a person authorized by law to prescribe time noted to be given drugs. (2) Medications shall be self-administered by Documentation must clients only when authorized in writing by the client's physician. be signed at timed (3) Medications, including injections, shall be amintotration administered only by licensed persons, or by unlicensed persons trained by a registered nurse, all blood pressures pharmacist or other legally qualified person and privileged to prepare and administer medications. (4) A Medication Administration Record (MAR) of all drugs administered to each client must be kept be recorded current. Medications administered shall be recorded immediately after administration. The MAR each day as ordered. MAR is to include the following: (A) client's name:

(B) name, strength, and quantity of the drug; (C) instructions for administering the drug; (D) date and time the drug is administered; and (E) name or initials of person administering the

a resident is out a thir

PRINTED: 04/08/2019 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: R B. WING MHL007-056 04/04/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3650 CHERRY ROAD **WOODED ACRES #4** WASHINGTON, NC 27889 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) blank V 118 Continued From page 4 V 118 drug. all mudication charges must (5) Client requests for medication changes or checks shall be recorded and kept with the MAR be changed on MARW file followed up by appointment or consultation with a physician. a current leffective clate. Of will monitor all changes + renound that cloaumienitation This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, observation and Supporting change is transcuiped interview, the facility failed to administer medications on the written order of a physician correctly ord light in orders. and failed to keep the MARs current affecting two of three clients (#2, #3 and #4). The findings are: Finding #1: Of will monitor books Review on 04/04/19 of client #2's record revealed: medications, & documentation - 32 year old male. - Admission date of 01/26/17. no loss than weekly. This - Diagnoses of Mild Intellectual Developmental will terpure all BIP+ BIS Disability (IDD) and Recurrent Major Depression. ruading are recorded Review on 04/04/19 of a signed FL-2 for client #2 dated 01/17/19 revealed: ordered and all medication - Check blood pressure once daily. - Celexa (antidepressant) 20 milligrams (mg) being administered correctly once daily.

Review on 04/04/19 of a signed physician order

- Temazepam (treats insomnia) 15mg - take one

Review on 04/04/19 of client #2's March 2019

- No blood pressure documented from 03/19/19

dated 02/25/19 revealed:

tablet at bedtime.

MAR revealed:

thru 03/25/19.

DP will report organions

will recieve disciplinar

that continues to make unous

to administrator.

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: R B. WING MHL007-056 04/04/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3650 CHERRY ROAD **WOODED ACRES #4** WASHINGTON, NC 27889 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X4) ID (X5)(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE **PREFIX** PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG **DEFICIENCY**) will be required V 118 Continued From page 5 V 118 - Celexa - no initials for 03/02/19 and 03/24/19. - Temazepam - no initials 03/24/19 and "No refills" handwritten from 03/28/19 thru 03/31/19. Finding #2: Review on 04/04/19 of client #3's record revealed: - 38 year old male. - Admission date of 12/26/18. - Diagnoses of Mild IDD, Pre-Diabetes and Schizoaffective Disorder. Review on 04/04/19 of a signed FL-2 for client #3 dated 12/13/18 revealed: - Diagnosis of Pre-Diabetes. - Medication- Metformin (treats Diabetes) XR 24 tablet 500 milligrams - take with breakfast. Review on 04/04/19 of client #3's signed Physician Assistant orders dated 01/10/19 revealed: - Accu-check meter with strips (used to check blood sugar values) use as directed. Review on 04/04/19 of client #3's signed physician orders dated 01/10/19 revealed: - Haldol Decanoate (anti-psychotic) 100mg inject every 4 weeks. - Cogentin (treats Parkinson's disease symptoms) 2mg - take one tablet twice daily. Review on 04/04/19 of client #3's March 2019 MAR revealed the following blanks: - Haldol Decanoate - no staff initials the medication was administered. - Cogentin - 03/25/19 at 8am. - 03/21/19 thru 03/25/19 - no documented blood sugar values. Interview on 04/04/19 client #3 stated:

Division of Health Service Regulation

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_ R B. WING\_ MHL007-056 04/04/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3650 CHERRY ROAD **WOODED ACRES #4** WASHINGTON, NC 27889 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5)(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE PREFIX **PREFIX** REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG **DEFICIENCY**) V 118 Continued From page 6 V 118 - He received his medication daily. - Staff check his blood sugar values once daily. Finding #3: Review on 04/04/19 of client #4's record revealed: - 55 year old male. - Admission date of 10/21/87. - Moderate IDD, Urology Problems, Anxiety Disorder, Chronic Urinary Tract Infection and Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder. Review on 04/04/19 of a signed FL-2 dated 01/28/19 revealed the following medication order: - Ativan (antianxiety) 0.5mg - take twice daily. Review on 04/04/19 of client #4's March 2019 MAR revealed the following blanks: - Ativan 03/27/19 thru 03/30/19 at 8pm. Interview on 04/04/19 the Administrator stated: - She had recently addressed medication issues with the facility staff. - She was aware the MARs were to be kept current. - She would continue to monitor staff and medication administration concerns. Due to the failure to accurately document medication administration it could not be determined if clients received their medications as ordered by the physician. [This deficiency constitutes a re-cited deficiency and must be corrected within 30 days.]

Division of Health Service Regulation

**GDV111** 

PCP (UPDATE/REVISION)
(For use ONLY if a new service or a new goal is added to the PCP during the plan year.)

	DOB		Medicaid ID:	Record #:		
to	4 /8/2	2019		IIIa		
.6	1470/2	.010				
e based on informat ofile, Characteristi	ion and recomr cs/Observation	mendations from	the Comprehensive Clinical	Assessment ny other supporting		
: (Ensure that this i ve, take my medicat	s an outcome o ions like I shou	desired by the in ld, get my GED,	dividual, and not a goal belonging and live on my own"	g to others).		
e process of achie	ving this outco	ome? (Include p	rogress on goals over the past y	ears, as applicable).		
vs others to exploit h	nim and use hin	n for their gain.	has a history of legal prob	real experiences in taking lems and medication non-		
BSERVATION/JUS or. He has been get I health.	TIFICATION FO	OR THIS GOAL diet sense com	:is a pre-diabetic and haing to Wooded Acres. The contin	s been put on a special di ued diet will help improve		
WHAT (Short Range Goal)				SERVICE & FREQUENCY		
			Quang Wooded Acres Staff Primary care doctor	Daily 24/7 365 days a year As needed		
tion) tor diet and s to his weight gain	ensure he is g	etting recomme or balanced suga	nded amounts. will limit har levels. Primary care doctor will	is soda intake and work to assist as needed for contr		
Date Goal was reviewed	Status Code	Progr	gress toward goal and justification for continuation or discontinuation of goal.			
4/8/2019	0	This goal will re	his goal will remain in effect until released by Primary care doctor			
/ /						
R=Revised	0=0	Ongoing	A=Achieved D=D	iscontinued		
	TIEICATION EC	OR THIS GOAL:				
	e: (Ensure that this is eve, take my medicate on goals and is on the exploit of t	e based on information and recommofile, Characteristics/Observation  e: (Ensure that this is an outcome of the common that the	ACTION PL e based on information and recommendations from ofile, Characteristics/Observations/Justification e: (Ensure that this is an outcome desired by the in we, take my medications like I should, get my GED, e process of achieving this outcome? (Include p on goals and is on the first stags of ADLS and GED ws others to exploit him and use him for their gain. y was denied by his Father to go live with him beca  BSERVATION/JUSTIFICATION FOR THIS GOAL or. He has been getting a 2000 cal. diet sense com I health.  WHAT (Short Range Goal) etic but will follow diet as doc said"  000 Cal. Diet (ADA) to reduce carbohydrate sugar levels.  tion) or diet and ensure he is getting recomment s to his weight gain and not good for balanced sugar reviewed  Progr  4/8/2019 O This goal will re  / //	ACTION PLAN  be based on information and recommendations from: the Comprehensive Clinical Actifie, Characteristics/Observations/Justifications for Goals information, and an exitence of the Comprehensive Clinical Actifies an outcome desired by the individual, and not a goal belonging the process of achieving this outcome? (Include progress on goals over the past year on goals and is on the first stags of ADLS and GED completion.  The process of achieving this outcome? (Include progress on goals over the past year on goals and is on the first stags of ADLS and GED completion.  The process of achieving this outcome? (Include progress on goals over the past year on goals and is on the first stags of ADLS and GED completion.  The process of achieving this outcome? (Include progress on goals over the past year goals and is on the first stags of ADLS and GED completion.  The past year goals are processed in the past year goals and is on the first stags of ADLS and GED completion.  The past year goals processed in the past year goals are processed in the past year goals and processed in the past year goals and processed in the past year goals and processed in the processed in the past year goals and year goals a		

or discontinuation of goal.

reviewed

exceed 12 months)

lame: DOB:	viedicaid ID:	Record #:n/a
UPDATE/REVISION	N PLAN SIGNATURES	
I. PERSON RECEIVING SERVICES:		
x I confirm and agree with my involvement in the development provided.	of this PCP. My signature means that I agree with the	services/supports to be
x I understand that I have the choice of service providers and n for this PCP.	nay change service providers at any time, by contacting	the person responsible
For CAP-MR/DD services only, I confirm and understand the with mental retardation Instead of participating in the Comm Disabilities (CAP-MR/DD).	at I have the choice of seeking care in an Intermediate unity Alternatives Program for individuals with Mental F	care facility for Individuals, letardation/Developmental
Legally Responsible Person: Self: Yes x No  Person Reseiving Septices: (Refuted when person is his/her	r own legally responsible person)	
Signature:		Date: _ / _/
	(Print Name)	
Legally Responsible Person (Required if other than person Signature:	receiving Services)	Date: / /
Olgitature.	(Print Name)	
Relationship to the Individual:		
(Persop responsible for the PCP)	wing signature confirms the responsibility of the Q at with the services/supports to be provided.  Acres Guest Home Inc. Date: 4/8/2019  (Name of Case Management Agency)	P/LP for the
Child Mental Health Services Only: For individuals wito are less than 21 years of age (less need of enhanced services and who are actively involved Prevention or the adult criminal court system, the personnel completed the following requirements as specified ball	ed with the Department of Juvenile Justice ar on responsible for the PCP must attest that h	nd Delinguency
Met with the Child and Family Team -	Date: / /	
OR Child and Family Team meeting scheduled for -	Date:/ / Date:/ / Date:/ /	
OR Assigned a TASC Care Manager -	Date: / /	
☐ AND conterned with the clinical staff of the applicable LME to lifthe statements above do not apply, please check the box below. ☐ This child is not actively involved with the Department of Juvi Signature:	o conduct care coordination, or and then eight as the Person Responsible for the PCP entle Justice and Prevention or the adult criminal court	:
(Person responsible for the PCP)	(Print Name)	
III. SERVICE ORDERS: REQUIRED for all Medicaid fum.  (SECTION A): For services ordered by one of the Medicaid My signature below confirms the following: (Check all approximation of the Medicaid necessity for services requested is present, and corns or The licensed professional who signs this service order has has not not been serviced professional who signs this service order has revenue or the licensed professional who signs this service order has revenue or the licensed professional who signs this service order has revenue or the licensed professionals (QP) / Licensed	approved licensed signatories (see Instruction opriate boxes.)  It that the Service Order(s).  It direct contact with the individual.  It wis well the Individual's assessment.  It cense #: 101721  (Print Name)  Professionals (LP) ordering:  ordered in Section A)  In Section A.	Yes   No Yes   No Date: 4/8/19
My signature below confirms the following: (Check all approprofessional.	riate boxes.) Signatory in this section must be a Quali	fied or Ucensed
☐ Medical necessity for the CAP-MR/DD services requested is	present, and constitutes the Service Order.	
Medical necessity for the Medicald TCM service requested is		
Medical necessity for the State-funded service(s) requested		
	License #:	Date: / /
Signature:		
(Name/Trite Required)	(Print Name) (If Applicat	sie)
IV. SIGNATURES OF OTHER TEAM MEMBERS PAR	TICIPATING IN DEVELOPMENT OF THE	PLAN:
		<u></u>
Other Team Member (Name/Relationship):  Other Team Member (Name/Relationship):		Date: / /

Shitt-1 M-fri @ 11:30 fri - Meg:30 11:30 Shift D

### -FIRE AND DISASTER REHEARSAL SCHEDULE

Name of Home: Aous e
Address: 3050 Cherry Rd WAShry Ton
1. Date of Rehearsal: 3/6/19 Time of Rehearsal: 4:15 p- Shift: 1st - 2 <sup>nd</sup> - 3 <sup>rd</sup> (Circle One)
Type of Drill Conducted: Fine
Person in Charge: Russ Auss Q8
Other Staff Members Present: Wilchell word
Time for Total Evacuation: /: 10 Sec
Brief Description of What Was Involved: Set off Alarm And 5
Euseuste with House Manger. I parished
Sleeping and LAT Behind.
2. Date of Rehearsal: 4/12/19 Time of Rehearsal: 11.30 m Shift: 1st-2st-3rd (Circle One)
Type of Drill Conducted: Fixe (Circle One)
Person in Charge: Ress Horss
Other Staff Members Present: Mami N. Tohell
Time for Total Evacuation: 2 Non
Brief Description of What Was Involved: Harn Secondal All were
Euseustud Safely.
3. Date of Rehearsal: 4-13-19 Time of Rehearsal: 10:30 pm Shift: 1st - 2nd - 3rd
Type of Drill Conducted: 1 (Circle One)
Person in Charge: hotap Pell time of evacuation 2 min
unded alarm. Blaff immediately went + worke esidents up + writed building

M-trie ShiAl

fri - Megian shift a

## -FIRE AND DISASTER REHEARSAL SCHEDULE

Name of Home: Warded Acres +buse
Address: 3650 Chorry Rd.
1. Date of Rehearsal: 4-11-17 Time of Rehearsal: 5 30 cm Shift: (1st) - 2 <sup>nd</sup> - 3 <sup>rd</sup> (Circle One)
Type of Drill Conducted: Dep Sleep Fire Drill (Circle One)
Person in Charge: Marrie Harrell
Other Staff Members Present:
Time for Total Evacuation: 41 Sec.
Brief Description of What Was Involved: Staff Set of a larm and
Holled Fire clients went to area across the
Road to the Pensa
Sundant
2. Date of Rehearsal: 444 Time of Rehearsal: 3.80 M Shift: 1st and 3rd
Type of Drill Conducted: Are dull away
Person in Charge: Holy Pull
Other Staff Members Present:
Time for Total Evacuation: 100 50 Sec
Brief Description of What Was Involved: State Low Cooking - Claim
Went off-residents left building promptly.
3. Date of Rehearsal: Shift: 1st Shift: 1st Circle One)
Type of Drill Conducted: 100000 Cill
Person in Charge: Robyn Pull.
Residents gottinto closets, covered heads w/ pillous
mont down +



#### ROY COOPER . Governor

MANDY COHEN, MD, MPH · Secretary

MARK PAYNE • Director, Division of Health Service Regulation

April 9, 2019

Ms. Priscillia Hardison, Director Wooded Acres Guest Home, Inc. 3706 Cherry Road Washington, NC 27889 DHSR - Mental Health

APR 3 0 2019

Re: Complaint and Follow-up Survey completed April 4, 2019 Wooded Acres #4, 3650 Cherry Road, Washington, NC 27889 MHL # 007-056

E-mail Address: wjones@woodedacres.org

Intake #NC00150120

Lic. & Cert. Section

Dear Ms. Hardison:

Thank you for the cooperation and courtesy extended during the complaint and follow-up survey completed April 4, 2019. The complaint was substantiated.

As a result of the follow up survey, it was determined that some of the deficiencies are now in compliance, which is reflected on the enclosed Revisit Report. Additional deficiencies were cited during the survey.

Enclosed you will find all deficiencies cited listed on the Statement of Deficiencies Form. The purpose of the Statement of Deficiencies is to provide you with specific details of the practice that does not comply with state regulations. You must develop one Plan of Correction that addresses each deficiency listed on the State Form, and return it to our office within ten days of receipt of this letter. Below you will find details of the type of deficiencies found, the time frames for compliance plus what to include in the Plan of Correction.

#### Type of Deficiencies Found

Re-cited standard level deficiencies.

### Time Frames for Compliance

 Re-cited standard level deficiencies must be corrected within 30 days from the exit of the survey, which is May 4, 2019.

#### What to include in the Plan of Correction

- Indicate what measures will be put in place to correct the deficient area of practice (i.e. changes
  in policy and procedure, staff training, changes in staffing patterns, etc.).
- Indicate what measures will be put in place to prevent the problem from occurring again.
- Indicate who will monitor the situation to ensure it will not occur again.
- Indicate how often the monitoring will take place.
- Sign and date the bottom of the first page of the State Form.

Make a copy of the Statement of Deficiencies with the Plan of Correction to retain for your records. Please do not include confidential information in your plan of correction and please remember never to send confidential information (protected health information) via email. MENTAL HEALTH LICENSURE & CERTIFICATION SECTION

NC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES • DIVISION OF HEALTH SERVICE REGULATION

# MAILING ADDRESS: 2718 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-2718 www.ncdhhs.gov/dhsr • TEL: 919-855-3795 • FAX: 919-715-8078

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY / AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

April 9, 2019 Ms. Hardison Wooded Acres Guest Home, Inc.

Send the <u>original</u> completed form to our office at the following address within 10 days of receipt of this letter.

Mental Health Licensure and Certification Section NC Division of Health Service Regulation 2718 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-2718

A follow up visit will be conducted to verify all violations have been corrected. If we can be of further assistance, please call Wendy Boone, Team Leader at (252)568-2744.

Sincerely,

Keith Hughes

Facility Compliance Consultant I

Mental Health Licensure & Certification Section

Cc: Leza Wainwright, Director, Trillium Health Resources LME/MCO

Fonda Gonzales, Interim Quality Management Director, Trillium Health Resources LME/MCO

File